
2025 Texas Lutheran University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Dec 19, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 44-5   Conf: 29-1   Home: 22-1   Away: 15-0   Neutral: 7-4
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (290), Opp (263)   DPs Turned: Team (26), Opp (12)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (11), Totals (11), Vannett (8), Montes (2), Rodriguez (1), Opp (22)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (42-
60), Vannett (12-15), White (9-15), Howard (8-9), Rodriguez (5-11), Montes (4-4), Davis (2-3), Joy (2-3)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
24 Kay, Annie .467 49-49 152 52 71 7 2 0 38 82 .539 16 2 8 0 .514 3 5 63-64 69 4 3 .961
40 Gonzalez, Serena .383 48-45 115 19 44 8 0 14 61 94 .817 21 5 16 1 .476 6 0 3-3 5 0 0 1.000
7 Clark, Caelee .377 49-49 154 61 58 4 1 1 20 67 .435 29 2 7 0 .478 1 3 64-69 111 94 4 .981
3 Russell, Harleigh .346 49-44 133 27 46 9 1 0 17 57 .429 18 0 17 0 .424 0 2 22-23 66 0 2 .971
30 Hernandez, Faith .346 48-45 127 11 44 2 0 3 35 55 .433 13 2 6 1 .410 2 6 1-1 286 8 1 .997
9 Vannett, Taylor .330 45-37 112 20 37 3 2 1 26 47 .420 5 1 5 0 .358 2 0 11-12 84 9 0 1.000
77 Leal, Linzee .313 49-49 112 35 35 4 1 1 15 44 .393 12 0 10 0 .379 0 4 38-39 71 115 13 .935
12 Ortiz, Tavery .311 48-45 103 8 32 2 0 0 11 34 .330 17 1 3 2 .410 1 10 2-3 44 79 1 .992
44 Jack, Kylee .313 42-17 48 5 15 3 0 0 13 18 .375 13 2 10 0 .469 1 0 0-0 11 0 2 .846
4 Swisher, Chesley .302 47-15 63 21 19 1 1 0 8 22 .349 5 1 5 0 .357 1 6 7-8 22 7 0 1.000
6 Muras, Missy .286 13-2 14 1 4 2 0 0 3 6 .429 0 0 0 0 .267 1 0 0-0 20 0 1 .952
21 Rodriguez, Bella .283 40-27 60 14 17 2 0 0 4 19 .317 4 1 3 0 .338 0 0 7-7 118 11 1 .992
1 Landry, Mia .283 32-11 46 13 13 0 1 2 10 21 .457 6 0 9 0 .365 0 0 4-4 8 0 0 1.000
32 Joy, Jordyn .267 16-5 15 0 4 1 0 0 2 5 .333 7 0 4 0 .500 0 0 1-1 3 0 0 1.000
15 Montes, Bridgette .250 14-3 8 1 2 0 0 0 0 2 .250 2 0 0 0 .400 0 0 0-0 17 0 0 1.000
11 Stone, Brooklyn .000 3-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
2 Feris, Carlee .000 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
33 Homra, Hanna .000 27-0 1 14 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 8-9 0 0 0 .000
25 Futrell, Riley .000 33-0 0 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 3-3 0 0 0 .000
28 Ramirez, Kayla .000 14-0 0 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 2-2 0 0 0 .000
36 Treviño, Ryan .000 3-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .348 49-49 1266 318 441 48 9 22 263 573 .453 169 17 105 4 .427 18 36 236-248 948 383 30 .978
Opponents .207 49-49 1127 78 233 22 0 6 71 273 .242 106 23 188 16 .287 7 30 21-30 884 407 72 .947

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
32 Joy, Jordyn 0.00 2-0 2 2 0 0-0 0 7.0 7 0 0 0 11 0 0 0 .269 0 0 0 0 0
16 Alvear, Kezia 0.00 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 1 1.1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 0 0
17 Burch, Jamie 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 2.0 2 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 .250 0 0 0 0 0
22 White, Amanda 1.06 23-3 35 28 14 6-0 7 171.1 118 43 26 59 108 9 0 3 .195 5 10 0 6 17
34 Howard, Katelyn 1.36 10-0 22 11 3 2-0 3 72.0 51 16 14 24 41 7 0 1 .200 2 6 0 0 4
27 Davis, Ainsley 1.66 9-2 20 8 3 3-0 3 63.1 55 19 15 22 27 6 0 2 .238 2 6 0 1 9
Totals 1.21 44-5 82 49 20 19 14 317.0 233 78 55 106 188 22 0 6 .207 9 23 0 7 30
Opponents 6.03 5-44 81 49 23 2 0 294.2 441 318 254 169 105 48 9 22 .348 7 17 0 18 36



2025 Texas Lutheran University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Dec 19, 2025)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
9 Vannett, Taylor 93 84 9 0 1.000 2 12 3 .800 8 0
4 Swisher, Chesley 29 22 7 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
15 Montes, Bridgette 17 17 0 0 1.000 0 4 0 1.000 2 0
34 Howard, Katelyn 15 3 12 0 1.000 0 8 1 .889 0 0
1 Landry, Mia 8 8 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
40 Gonzalez, Serena 5 5 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
32 Joy, Jordyn 3 3 0 0 1.000 0 2 1 .667 0 0
11 Stone, Brooklyn 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
17 Burch, Jamie 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
30 Hernandez, Faith 295 286 8 1 .997 17 0 0 — 0 0
21 Rodriguez, Bella 130 118 11 1 .992 1 5 6 .455 1 0
12 Ortiz, Tavery 124 44 79 1 .992 8 0 0 — 0 0
7 Clark, Caelee 209 111 94 4 .981 18 0 0 — 0 0
3 Russell, Harleigh 68 66 0 2 .971 0 0 0 — 0 0
22 White, Amanda 30 6 23 1 .967 0 9 6 .600 0 0
24 Kay, Annie 76 69 4 3 .961 1 0 0 — 0 0
27 Davis, Ainsley 24 3 20 1 .958 1 2 1 .667 0 0
6 Muras, Missy 21 20 0 1 .952 4 0 0 — 0 0
77 Leal, Linzee 199 71 115 13 .935 8 0 0 — 0 0
44 Jack, Kylee 13 11 0 2 .846 0 0 0 — 0 0
16 Alvear, Kezia 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
19 Cromwell, Kristina 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
2 Feris, Carlee 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
25 Futrell, Riley 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
28 Ramirez, Kayla 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
33 Homra, Hanna 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
36 Treviño, Ryan 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1361 948 383 30 .978 61 42 18 .700 11 0
Opponents 1363 884 407 72 .947 26 472 24 .952 22 1


